

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23823/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in WP No. 771/2010 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KINECO PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

Mr.Parag Tripathi,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shweta Verma,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 23.11.2010, it appears
that the matter is ready for final hearing. Accordingly,
let this matter be listed for final disposal after Christmas
holidays.

(S.Sarangi) (Juginder Kaur)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master