

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23823/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 23/07/2010 in WP No.771/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

KINECO PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayant Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.

M/o Railways Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Radhkanta Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

<p>Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the special Leave Petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as infructuous.</p>	<p>[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER</p>	<p>[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER</p>
--	---	---